

## EU Declaration of Conformity

**for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.**

The business operator placing the product on the market:	KRONEN GmbH Römerstraße 2a D-77694 Kehl am Rhein, Germany
--	---

hereby declares that the product described below:

Designation:	Plastic basket for centrifuge blue
Part number:	119050

that can come into contact with foods during intended use, conformity with the general requirements:

- of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with foods,
- of Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice,
- of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 of 14/01/2011 on materials and objects made of plastic that are intended to come into contact with foods, together with their current amendments,
- of Regulation (EU) 2023/1442 of 11 July 2023 amending annex I to Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, together with their current amendments.

This declaration is based on the supplier's confirmation for:

Blue baskets for centrifuge (LLDPE)
-------------------------------------

This Declaration of Conformity is valid for the product delivered as specified above until changes in legislation or product composition require an update.

The total migration and the specific migrations are within the statutory limit when used in accordance with specifications. The inspection shall be carried out in accordance with articles 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 in conjunction with annex V.

Place:	Kehl am Rhein, Germany
Date:	11. März 2026
Signature:	
Functional data:	Eric Lefebvre, Technical Manager of KRONEN GmbH